THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NIPISSING

BY-LAW NUMBER 2023-

Being a By-Law to adopt a Code of Conduct for the Members of Council in the Township of Nipissing.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, Part V.1, s. 223.2(1) authorizes the municipality to establish a code of conduct for members of the council of the municipality;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Nipissing deems it necessary to implement a Code of Conduct for municipal council members.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Nipissing ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1) That the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Nipissing does hereby enact a Code of Conduct for the Members of Council, attached hereto as "Appendix A".

By-Law Number 2016-44 is hereby repealed and replaced by this By-Law effective upon passing.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS $2^{\rm ND}$ DAY OF MAY, 2023.

OF NIPISSING
Tom Piper, Mayor
Vuis Constrain Hadains
Kris Croskery-Hodgins,
Municipal Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer